

LAC-1619/16

15.07.2016

Case taken up today as on 11.7.16 undersigned was on leave on that day and matter was fixed for today.

Present: Cl. Ms. Monika Sharma for IP no. 2  
Cl. Sh. R.S. Malik for Gaon Sabha  
Proxy Cl. for Sh. V.P Rana for IP no. 8

No witness is present today. Perusal of the record shows that witnesses namely Sh. Hari Om, Patwari and Sh. O.P Syal, bailiff were bound down on 6.4.16 but thereafter they did not appear. Accordingly notice u/o 16 Rule 12 CPC be issued against them. Be put up for evidence of IPs on 03.08.16.

(Ajay Goel)  
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/15.07.2016