

03.08.2016

LAC-1619/16

Present: Counsel for parties.

Too many evidence has come today and it will not be possible to record the evidence in this case. Govind Ram Patwari, Witness is discharged today. He is bound down for next date. Notice U/o 16 Rule 12 CPC be issued against witnesses who are absent today despite service.

Be put up on 05.09.2016.

(Ajay Goel)
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/03.08.2016