

LAC No. 1619/16

16.03.2018

Present: Proxy Counsel for IP no. 2.

Sh. Vikas Bhardwaj, Counsel for IP no. 6.

Proxy counsel for IP 8 alongwith one LR of IP 8.

None for remaining IPs.

Matter is fixed for evidence of IP no. 2 and 8. However, it is pointed out that IP 8 has already concluded his evidence and no further evidence is to be led.

Adjournment sought on behalf of IP 2 on account of non availability of any witness. IP 2 and other IPs are granted opportunity for leading evidence on 05.04.2018.

Necessary steps for summoning of witnesses be taken.

(Neeraj Gaur)  
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/16.03.2018