

LAC No. 1619/16

23.05.2018

Present: Sh. I.S. Dahiya, Id. Counsel for IP No. 6.  
Sh. Jitender Kumar, Id. Counsel for IP No. 8.  
IP 2 in person.

The bound down witness Sh. Ramesh Kumar from LAC office is present who states that despite best efforts no record with respect to any opinion given by Law Department could be found in the office. IP 2 states that in view of this submission, the witness may be dropped and only Halka Patwari is left to be examined for which steps have been taken for summoning. The steps were taken only on 19.05.18 and the summons could not be served due to paucity of time. Process be issued afresh on the same application of summoning on filing of PF today itself and be given dasti to IP 2.

Put up for PE on 04.06.2018.

(Neeraj Gaur)  
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/23.05.2018