

04-06-2018

Present: Sh. R.S. Malik, counsel for IP-1

Sh. I.S. Dahiya, counsel for IP-6 who is in person.

Sh. Jitender Kumar, counsel for IP-8

IP-2 Sh. Virender Kumar in person who submits that although he had failed the PF on last date of hearing itself but the process was prepared very late.

Ahlmad is warned to be careful in future and Ahlmad is directed to re-issue the summons on previous PF itself to the same witness and IP-2 is directed to provide copy of the summoning application/ details of the documents sought to be summoned. Process be issued today itself returnable on 11-7-18.

(NEERAJ GAUR)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini
Delhi/04-06-2018