

25-07-2018

Present: Sh. I.S. Dahiya, counsel for IP-6 who is in person.

Sh. R.S. Malik, counsel for IP-1.

None for IP-2.

IP-8 in person.

Sh. Malik has pointed out that the cross-examination of IP-2W7 Sh. Virender Kumar was deferred on 05-4-18 on behalf of IP-1&8 but it was inadvertently mentioned in the order-sheet that IP-2W7 has been discharged. It is pointed out that IP-2 although examined further witnesses but he did not offer himself to be cross-examined, although he was appearing in person. Request is made to reopen the evidence for the purpose of cross-examination of Sh. Virender Kumar.

I have perused the record. The cross-examination of Sh. Virender Kumar was done on behalf of IP-6 on 05-4-18 but the further cross was deferred on behalf of IP1&8. The cross-examination is required to be concluded. Accordingly, the request is allowed. The evidence is reopened only to the limited extent that is for conclusion of the cross-examination of IP-2 Sh. Virender Kumar. He is directed to appear on next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 31-7-18.

(NEERAJ GAUR)  
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini  
Delhi/25-07-2018