

24-09-2018

Present: Son of IP-8.

None for IP-1, 2 &6.

record has revealed that only these four IPs have been appearing since very long.

Sh. Charanjit Sharma, counsel for applicant Dharambir is also present who has moved an application u/o 1 rule 10 CPC on 01-9-18. copy is supplied to IP-8 and spare copy is retained for IP-6 who is stated to be the only objector. Copy be supplied to IP-6 if he so appears.

It is pointed out in para 67 of the judgement passed by Hon'ble Delhi High Court whereby liberty was granted to the applicant to move the present application, the proceedings have been directed, not to brought to any end.

Put up for reply and arguments on the said application on 05-10-18

(NEERAJ GAUR)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini
Delhi/24-09-2018