

05-04-2019

Present: Sh. R.S. Malik, counsel for IP-1.  
Sh. Sumit Bhardwaj, counsel for applicant  
Dharamvir.  
Sh. Nand Kishore IP-6 in person.  
Sh. Naresh Kumar IP-8 in person.

IP-6 states that the next date of hearing before the Hon'ble Delhi High Court is now 23-7-19, interim order has not been continued and the case was fixed yesterday itself in High Court. Sh. Bhardwaj states that I.O. has been continued. Parties are directed to file the copy of the relevant order.

On behalf of IP-1 an application u/s 151 CPC has been moved on 11-2-19 for producing additional evidence to produce some order passed by D.C. Sh. Malik submits that the application is affecting to IP-2 only. None for IP-2 is present since morning. The spare copy of the application is retained on record and be supplied to IP-2, if he appears.

Put up for disposal of the application and further proceedings awaiting outcome of High Court, on 04-6-19.

(NEERAJ GAUR)  
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini  
Delhi/05-04-2019