

LAC No. 1619/16

19.07.2019

Present: Sh. R.S.Malik, Ld. Counsel for IP No. 1 along with Ramit Rana, Advocate.

Sh. Naresh Kumar, IP No. 8 in person.

Sh. Nand Kishore, IP No. 6 in person.

None for remaining IPs despite calls.

Sh. Arvind Kumar, Patwari, from Record Room office of the Deputy Commissioner, District North, Alipur, Delhi is examined, cross-examined and is discharged as IP 1 W 4.

Vide separate statement, evidence on behalf of IP 1 stands closed.

The stay against announcement of judgment is still stated to be in operation.

Put up for further proceedings on 21.08.2019.

(Neeraj Gaur)
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/19.07.2019