

LAC No. 1619/16

UOI vs G.S. Holambi Kalan

02.03.2020

Present: Sh. S.K. Sangwan, counsel for IP no.1.

Sh. Vikas Bhardwaj, counsel for IP no.6.

IO no.6 and IP no.8 in person.

None for IP no.2.

Counsel for IP no.1 filed the BTF.

This case is more than 10 years old.

Time is sought on behalf of IP no.8 on the ground that his counsel is not well.

In the interest of justice, request is allowed.

Put up for final arguments on **16.04.2020**.

Counsels for the parties are directed to remain present in the court in time and it is made clear that no further opportunity shall be granted for the said purpose.

(Pankaj Gupta)  
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi  
02.03.2020