

LAC No. 1619/16

UOI vs Gram Sabha Holambi Kalan

04.06.2020

Today the matter is taken up in pursuance of order no. 14175-14221/F.2(9)/Judl./COVID/North/RC/2020 dated 15.04.2020 and order no. 19863-19912/F.2(9)/ Judl./COVID/North/RC/2020 dated 30.05.2020 of Ld. District & Sessions Judge (N), Rohini, Delhi.

Present: Sh. Charanjit Sharma, counsel for the petitioner.

None for the respondents.

On being contacted, counsel for the petitioner telephonically informed that he is not in a position to address arguments as due to lock down, he is not carrying the case file and has requested for an adjournment.

Heard. Request allowed.

Renotify on 04.09.2020.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/04.06.2020