

LAC- 1619/16

Union Of India Vs. Gram Sabha Holambi Kalan

Today, the matter has been taken up through physical hearing.

01-03-2021

Present: Sh. S.K. Sangwan, counsel for Gaon Sabha.

Sh. Naresh Kumar, IP-8 in person.

Sh. Nand Kishore IP-6 in person alongwith counsel Sh.

Vikas Bhardwaj.

IP-8 seeks adjournment since his counsel could not appear due to ill health of his son. Adjournment sought is not opposed. Hence, request allowed. Matter stands adjourned.

Renotify on 27-05-2021.

(Pankaj Gupta)

ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/01-03-2021