

LAC No. 1619/16

17.11.2021

The matter has been taken up through physical hearing.

Present: Sh. Varun Ahlawat, proxy counsel for IP No. 8 with IP No. 8.

Ms. Ananya Roy, Ld. Counsel for IP No. 2.

Ms. Sugandha Bhatia, Ld. Counsel for IP No. 3.

Sh. Vikas Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for IP No. 6.

An application u/o 9 Rule 13 r/w 151 CPC filed for setting aside the order dated 25.02.2009.

IP NO. 2, 6 and 8 has filed the reply of the aforesaid application. Taken on record.

Put up on 29.11.2021 for arguments on the aforesaid application and for filing of reply on behalf of IP No. 1.

(Satish Kumar)
ADJ-1(North):Rohini Courts
Delhi/17.11.2021