

LAC No.1619/2016

29.11.2021

Present: Ms. Sugandha Bhatia, Ld. Counsel for the applicant/ IP No.3, who has moved an application under Order 9 rule 13 CPC rws 151 CPC for setting aside the order dated 25.02.2009.

. Sh. S.K. Sangwan, Ld. Counsel for the IP No.1, who has filed the reply of the application under Order 9 rule 13 CPC of the IP No.3. Same be taken on record. Copy supplied.

Ms. Ananya Roy, Ld. counsel for the IP No.2. She has submitted that she has already filed the reply to the above said application.

IP NO.4 and 5 are stated to be ex-parte.

Sh. Vikas Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for IP No.3, who has submitted that he has already been filed the reply to the above said application.

IP No.7 is also stated to have ex-parte.

Sh. Jitender Kumar, Ld. Counsel for IP No.8, who has also been filed the reply to the above application.

IP No.9 and 10 are stated to be ex-parte.

Part arguments heard.

Put up for appearance of the IP No.3 as well as further arguments on 14.12.2021.

(Satish Kumar)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/29.11.2021