

LAC No. 1619/16

14.12.2021

Present: Sh. S.K. Sangwan, Ld. Counsel for IP No. 1.  
Ms. Ananya Roy, Ld. Counsel for IP No. 2.  
Ms. Sugandha Bhatia, Ld. Counsel for IP No. 3 Vikas  
Narwal.

IP No. 6 with counsel Sh. Shiv Kumar.

Sh. Jitender Kumar, Ld. Counsel for IP No. 8.

IP No. 3 Vikas Narwal is absent and today the case is  
fixed for his appearance.

Ld. Counsel for IP No. 3 has moved an another  
application i.e. for clarification/rectification of application for setting  
aside order dated 25.02.2009 u/o 9 Rule 7 r/w Section 151 CPC being  
filed on behalf of IP NO. 3.

The same is not supported by the affidavit of IP No. 3.

Counsel for IP 3 sought adjournment to file the affidavit.

Put up for reply/arguments/filing the affidavit and for  
personal appearance of IP No. 3 on 17.02.2022.

(Satish Kumar)  
ADJ-1(North):Rohini Courts  
Delhi/14.12.2021