

LAC 1619/16  
UNION OF INDIA (HOLAMBI KALAN)  
Vs.  
GRAM SABHA HOLAMBI KALAN

01.06.2022

Present: IP No.6 in person with counsel Sh. Vikas Bhardwaj.  
Sh. Jitender Kumar, Id. Counsel for IP No.8  
Sh. Sachin Dabas, JA from LAC.

Court notice issued to IP No.2 Sh. Virender Kumar, S/o Sh. Ram Chander and IP No.3 Sh. Vikas S/o Sh. Kaptan Singh received back unserved with the report that premises was found locked. However, in the interest of justice, fresh court notices be issued to IP No.2 Sh. Virender Kumar, S/o Sh. Ram Chander and IP No.3 Sh. Vikas S/o Sh. Kaptan Singh. The court notices be served upon both the IPs through affixation.

Process Server is directed to affix the court notices on the door of the address of Sh. Virender Kumar, S/o Sh. Ram Chander and Sh. Vikas S/o Sh. Kaptan Singh and will take the photograph and in case, they do not allow the Process Server to take the photograph, then, Process Server is directed to seek the assistance of SHO Narela Industrial Area.

Be put up on 08.06.2022 for further proceedings.

(Satish Kumar)  
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts  
Delhi/01.06.2022