

LAC 1619/16
UNION OF INDIA (HOLAMBI KALAN)
Vs.
GRAM SABHA HOLAMBI KALAN (1505-06)

19.07.2022

Present: Ms. Siasta, proxy counsel for counsel Ms. Sugandha Bhatia for IP no.3 Sh. Vikas, S/o Sh. Kaptan Singh.

Sh. Ankit Narwal, Ld. counsel for IP no.2
Sh. Virender Kumar, S/o Sh. Ram Chander.

Sh. I.C. Dahiya, Ld. counsel for IP no. 6.

Sh. Jitender Balyan, Ld. counsel for IP no.8

Be put up on 20.07.2022 for personal appearance of IP no.3 Sh. Vikas, S/o Sh. Kaptan Singh and IP no.2 Sh. Virender Kumar, S/o Sh. Ram Chander.

At this stage, ld. Proxy counsel for counsel for the IP no.3 submitted that the matter may kindly be fixed for 22.07.2022.

Heard.

On request, adjourned for 22.07.2022 at 12.00 pm for personal appearance of IP no.3 Sh. Vikas, S/o Sh. Kaptan Singh and IP no.2 Sh. Virender Kumar, S/o Sh. Ram Chander and for arguments on all the pending applications. Last opportunity granted. It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted at any cost. Date already fixed i.e. 20.07.2022 stands cancelled.

(Satish Kumar)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/19.07.2022