

LAC 1619/16
UNION OF INDIA (HOLAMBI KALAN)
Vs.
GRAM SABHA HOLAMBI KALAN (1505-06)

01.08.2022

Present: Sh. S.K. Sangwan, ld. counsel for IP no.1.
Sh. Jai Subhash Thakur, Ld. counsel for IP no.2 Sh.
Virender.

Memo of appearance on behalf of IP no.2 Sh.
Virender filed. Be taken on record.

Sh. Nirnay Pratap Singh, ld. counsel for IP no.3.

IP no.4 and 5 are already Ex-Parte.

IP no.6 with counsel Sh. Vikas Bhardwaj.

IP no.7, 9 and 10 are also Ex-Parte.

Sh. Jitender Kumar, Ld. counsel for IP no.8.

Arguments have already been heard on the application u/o IX Rule 13 r/w Section 151 CPC and amended application u/o IX Rule 7 r/w Section 151 CPC with application for condonation of delay as well as the affidavit filed by the applicant Sh. Vikas IP no.3.

Arguments has also been heard on the application u/s 151 CPC to place on record additional evidence/documents as well as amended application u/s 151 CPC being filed by IP no.2 Sh. Virender Kumar.

Be put up on 02.08.2022 for orders on the abovesaid applications.

(Satish Kumar)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/01.08.2022