

LAC 1619/16  
UNION OF INDIA (HOLAMBI KALAN)  
Vs.  
GRAM SABHA HOLAMBI KALAN

04.08.2022

Present: Proxy counsel for IP no.1, 2 and 3.

Sh. Vikas Bhardwaj, Ld. counsel for IP no.6.

Sh. Jitender Kumar, Ld. counsel for IP no.8.

Vide separate order announced in the open court today, the application u/s 151 of CPC as well as amended application u/s 151 CPC filed by IP no.2 Sh. Virender Kumar is hereby dismissed with cost of Rs.10,000/- to be deposited in Advocates' Welfare Fund, Rohini Court Bar Association.

Be put up on 08.08.2022 for placing on record receipt of deposition of cost and for final arguments.

(Satish Kumar)  
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts  
Delhi/04.08.2022