

LAC No. 1619/16  
Union of India (Holambi Kalan)  
Vs.  
Gram Sanbha Holambi Kalan

08.08.2022

Present: Proxy counsel for counsel for IP-1.  
Sh. Jai Subhash Thakur, counsel for IP-2.  
None for IP-3.  
IP-4&5 are already exparte vide order dated  
02.05.2018.  
Sh. Vikas Bhardwaj, counsel for IP-6.  
IPs-7, 9,10 are already exparte.  
IP-8 in person.

Today, the case is fixed for final arguments but counsel for the IP-2 has moved an application u/s 151 CPC whereby it has been prayed that the IP-2 has to challenge the order of this court in the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and for that 4-5 weeks time may be given to challenge the said order. The application be taken on record. Heard. In view of the submissions, the request of counsel for the IP-2 is considered.

An application on behalf of IP-8 Ram Chander has also been filed u/o 22 Rule 3 r.w. Section 151 CPC to bring on record his Lrs who expired on 17.01.2021. The application be taken on record. Notice of the application be served on the LAC to file the Lr verification report for the next date of hearing. Now case be put up for final arguments on 27.08.2022 for filing the LR verification report also.

(Satish Kumar)  
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts  
Delhi/08.08.2022