

LAC 1619/16  
UNION OF INDIA (HOLAMBI KALAN)  
Vs.  
GRAM SABHA HOLAMBI KALAN (1505-06)

27.08.2022

Present: Proxy counsel for counsel for the IP no.1.  
Sh. Jai Subhash Thakur, Ld. counsel for IP no.2.  
None for IP no.3.  
IP no.4 and 5 are already Ex-Parte vide order pdated  
02.05.2018.

IP no.6 with counsel Sh. Vikas Bhardwaj.

IP no.7, 9 and 10 are also Ex-Parte.

Sh. Jitender Kumar, Ld. counsel for IP no.8.

Today the case is fixed for final arguments but adjournment sought on behalf of IP no.2 on the ground that he has to challenge the orders passed by this order as he has not received the certified copy of the order passed by this court.

An application u/o XXII Rule 4 r/w Section 151 CPC to bring on record the LR of IP no.8 Sh. Ram Chander is pending for disposal.

The LR Verification report has not been filed but the counsel for LR of IP no.8 Late Sh. Ram Chander has filed the SMC. The same be taken on record.

The name as mentioned in the SMC is same as mentioned in the said application, therefore, the application to bring on record the LR of Late Sh. Ram Chander stands allowed.

Amended memo of parties be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

Contd-2-

Ld. Counsel for IP no.2 has also not deposited the cost which was imposed upon him vide order dated 04.08.2022.

Be put up on 07.09.2022 for filing the receipt of the cost paid and for final arguments. Last and final opportunity granted.

(Satish Kumar)  
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts  
Delhi/27.08.2022