

LAC 1619/16
Union of India
Vs.
Gram Sabha Holambi Kalan

13.09.2022

Present: Sh. S.K. Sangwan, Ld. counsel for IP no.1.
Sh. Jai Subhash Thakur, Ld. counsel for IP no.2.
IP no.6 with counsel Sh. Vikas Bhardwaj.
IP no.8 in person.
Sh. Hari Chand, LR of Sh. Ram Chander.

Today, the case is fixed for final arguments and on request of ld. counsel for IP no.2, case was fixed for 2.00 pm.

Ld. counsel for IP no.2 has filed an application u/o XVIII Rule 17 r/w Section 151 CPC for recalling the witness for the cross-examination on behalf of applicant/IP no.2. The application be taken on record. Copy supplied.

Be put up on 15.09.2022 at 12.30 pm for filing of reply, if any and for arguments.

(Satish Kumar)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/13.09.2022