

LAC - 1619/16  
Union Of India (HOLAMBI Kalan)  
Vs.  
Gram Sabha Holambi Kalan (1505-06)

28.01.2023

Present: Sh. Adamyapal Singh, proxy counsel for IP-1/Gaon Sabha.

Sh. I.S. Dahiya, counsel for IP-6/Nand Kishor.

Sh. Jitender Kumar, counsel for IP-8/LRs of Roop Chand.

Ms. Geeta Bajaj, counsel for IP-2/Virender Kumar alongwith IP-2/Virender Kumar.

Heard. Perused.

Part arguments on an application filed by IP-2/Virender Kumar u/o 18 Rule 17 CPC heard.

At this stage, counsel for IP-6 as well as counsel for IP-8 submit that IP-2 be directed to deposit the cost as imposed upon him vide order dated 04.08.2022.

IP-2 seeks adjournment for deposit of cost/moving an application for waiver of same.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 25.02.2023 at 12.30 PM for remaining arguments on said application.

(Deepak Dabas)  
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts  
Delhi/28.01.2023