

LAC - 1619/16
Union Of India (Holambi Kalan)
Vs.
Gram Sabha Holambi Kalan (1505-06)

15.03.2023

Present: Sh. S.K. Sangwan, counsel for IP-1/Gaon Sabha
Ms. Geeta Bajaj, counsel for IP-2/Virender Kumar.
Sh. Vikas Bhardwaj, counsel for IP-6/Nand Kishore
IP-8/Naresh in person.

None for remaining IPs.

Sh. Shankar Raikwar, DEO from LAC office.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for IP-2 has filed an application u/s 151
CPC for waiving of cost imposed vide order dated 04.08.2022.

Copy supplied.

Submissions on said application heard. Record
perused.

On perusal of record, I am of the considered view
that the application in hand is without merits and same is liable to
be dismissed. Consequently, the same is hereby dismissed.
However, the cost of Rs.10,000/- is hereby reduced to Rs.2,000/-
to be deposited as per order dated 04.08.2022.

The cost of Rs.2000/- be deposited within 15 days
from today and receipt thereof be filed in Court on or before the
next date of hearing.

Now to come up on 15.04.2023 at 2.00 PM for
arguments and disposal of all miscellaneous applications.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/15.03.2023