

LAC -1619/16

Union Of India Vs. Gram Sabha Holambi Kalan

15.04.2023

Present: Sh. Jitender Kumar, counsel for IP-8/LRs of Roop Chand.

Sh. Vikas Bhardwaj, counsel for IP-6/Nand Kishor.

Sh. Alok Dev, proxy counsel for IP-1/Gaon Sabha.

Ms. Ananya Roy, counsel for IP-2/Virender Kumar alongwith mother of Virender Kumar.

None for remaining IPs.

Sh. Shankar Raikwar, DEO from LAC office.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for IP-2/Virender Kumar submits that IP-2/Virender Kumar has been murdered. Ld. Counsel seeks adjournment for taking instructions from his LRs.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 01.06.2023 for further proceedings, as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/15.04.2023