

LAC 1619/16

UNION OF INDIA (HOLAMBI KALAN) Vs. GRAM
SABHAHOLAMBI KALAN (1505-06)

01.06.2023

Present: Counsel for IP-8/LRs of Roop Chand.
Counsel for IP-6/Nand Kishor.
Counsel for IP-1/Gram Sabha.
Counsel for IP-2/LRs of Virender Kumar.

Heard. Perused.

An application u/o 22 Rule 3 CPC for impleading
LRs of IP-2/Virender Kumar is pending disposal.

Counsel for IP-8 has also filed an application u/o 22
Rule 4 CPC for impleading LRs of Kamla.

LAC is directed to file LR Verification report qua
said application(s) on or before next date of hearing.

Now to come up on 05.09.2023 for further
proceedings, as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/01.06.2023