

LAC 1619/16

UNION OF INDIA (HOLAMBI KALAN) VS. GRAM SABHA
HOLAMBI KALAN (1505-06)

06.03.2024

Present: None for UOI.
Sh. S.K. Sangwan, counsel for IP-1/G.S. Holambi Kalan.
Sh. Vikas Bhardwaj, counsel for IP-6 with IP-6/Nand Kishor.
Sh. Vipul Punia, proxy counsel for LRs of IP-8/Roop Chand (through VC).

Heard. Perused.

LR Verification Report qua deceased IP, namely, Smt. Kamla has been filed. The same be taken on record.

Sh. Vipul Punia seeks adjournment on the ground that main counsel is held up in some other court.

Now to come up on 30.04.2024 for arguments and disposal of all pending applications.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/06.03.2024