

LAC 95b/2015 1619/16
Union Of India (Holambi Kalan) Vs. Gram Sabha
Holambi Kalan (1505-06)

28.10.2024

Present: Sh. Keshav Hans, proxy Counsel for IP-1/ Gaon
Sabha.

Sh. Vikas Bhardwaj, counsel for IP-6/Nand Kishore
with IP-6.

Sh. Dilkush Kumar, Proxy counsel for Lrs of
IP-8/Roop Chand alongwith Sh. Naresh.

None for remaining IPs.

Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari from LAC office.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for IP-6 has filed writtn arguments. Copy
supplied.

Proxy counsel for IP-8 has filed written arguments.

Copy supplied.

Proxy counsel for IP-1 seeks adjournment on the
ground that wife of main counsel has been operated upon
recently.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 03.12.2024 for further
proceedings, as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)
District Judge(North)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 28.10.2024