

Final Argument
24 LAC 95B/2015 1619/16 UNION OF INDIA (HOLAMBI
KALAN) Vs. GRAM SABHA
HOLAMBI KALAN (1505-06)

23.12.2025

Present : Proxy counsel for Sh. S.K. Sangwan, counsel for IP
No. 1 Gaon Sabha.

IP No. 6 Nand Kishore in person.

Sh. Naresh, son of IP No. 8 Roop Chand.

None for remaining IP.

It is stated on behalf of IP No. 1 that the counsel is
hospitalised and hence cannot appear.

To come up for final arguments on **07.02.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 23.12.2025